

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FLO-SUN, INCORPORATED,)
OKEELANTA CORPORATION, and)
SUGAR CANE GROWERS COOPERATIVE)
OF FLORIDA,)

Petitioners,)

vs.)

FORMER GOVERNOR CLAUDE R. KIRK,)
individually and in the name of)
the State of Florida, et al.,)

Respondents.)
_____)

Case Nos. 95,044
95,045

On Petitions to Review a Decision of
The District Court of Appeal, Fourth District

**INITIAL BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE, MONROE COUNTY,
FLORIDA, IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

James T. Hendrick
County Attorney, Monroe County, Florida
502 Whitehead Street, 3rd Floor Rear
Key West, Florida 33040
Fla. Bar No. 153679

Attorney for Amicus Curiae, Monroe
County, Florida

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 2

 I. THE RULE CREATED BY THE FOURTH DCA BELOW WILL
 HAVE A DETRIMENTAL EFFECT ON LOCAL
 GOVERNMENTS, BOTH AS REGULATORS AND AS
 REGULATED PARTIES. 2

 A. Local Government as Regulator 3

 B. Local Government as a Regulated Party 7

 II. THIS COURT SHOULD PRESERVE THE LEGISLATURE’S
 SOLUTION TO EVERGLADES WATER QUALITY AND
 WATER QUANTITY ISSUES, BY REQUIRING ADHERENCE
 TO THE PRIMARY JURISDICTION DOCTRINE. 9

CONCLUSION 11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 13

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE

The undersigned certifies that the type size and style used in this brief is Arial 14-Point proportionately spaced.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Judicial Decisions

Bal Harbour Village v. City of North Miami, 678 So. 2d 356
(Fla. 3d DCA 1996) 11, iii

Coalition for Adequacy in School Funding v. Chiles, 680 So. 2d 400
(Fla. 1996) 4, iii

Florida Rock Industries, Inc. v. Alachua County, 721 So. 2d 741
(Fla. 1st DCA 1998) 4, iii

New England Legal Foundation v. Costle, 666 F. 2d 30
(2d Cir 1981) 11, iii

South Lake Worth Inlet District v. Town of Ocean Ridge, 633 So. 2d 79
(Fla. 4th DCA 1994) 11, iii

State v. SCM Glidco Organics Corporation, 592 So. 2d 710
(Fla. 1st DCA 1991) 11, iii

STATUTES

Section 120.569 9

Chapter 163, Florida Statutes (1999) 3, 5

Section 163.3184, Florida Statutes (1999) 3, 5

Section 373.4592, Florida Statutes (1999) 10

Ch. 380, Florida Statutes (1999) 5

Section 403.182, Florida Statutes (1999) 3, 4
Section 403.412, Florida Statutes (1999) 3
